# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Carl T. Montgomery			06/28/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ConocoPhillips C	ConocoPhillips Company						
Street Address:	600 N. Dairy Ash	600 N. Dairy Ashford						
Internal Address:	MA-1135							
City:	Houston							
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77079-1175	77079-1175						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 12818		18995						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(281)293-2127Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:	be sent via US Ma 281/293-34	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2	e H O					
Email: Legal-IP@conocophillips.com								
Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company - IP Services Gro								
Address Line 1: 600 N. Dairy Ashford								
Address Line 2:Bldg. MA-1135Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77079								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40956 LEH						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	:R:	Lauren E. Haller						
Total Attachments: 2 source=40956US_CMontgomeryAssignment_070110#page1.tif source=40956US_CMontgomeryAssignment_070110#page2.tif								

40956US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl T. Montgomery, Grove, Oklahoma, have made a certain invention entitled:

### CONTROLLED FRACTURE INITIATION STRESS PACKER

which is described and claimed in that application for Letters Patent of the United States having attorneys docket designation 40956US,

and WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business in Houston, Texas, and whose mailing address is 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Carl T. Montgomery, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ConocoPhillips Company the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said application executed on even dates herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ConocoPhillips Company, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

AND I do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

## PATENT REEL: 024625 FRAME: 0066

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated, opposite my signature

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date: June 28, 2010

CARL T. M

THE STATE OF <u>OKlahoma</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Delaware</u> §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Carl T. Montgomery, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN	UNDER	MY	HAND	AND	SEAL	OF	OFFICE,	this	the
28	day	y of	June				, 2010.		



[S E A L]

My Commission Expires:

6-1-2011

the State of CK/a homa

**RECORDED: 07/01/2010**